FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATIO	06-25-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner Datents and Traven	100746791
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): APR U 6 1998	
Bertil Hök	Name: Hök Instrument AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XXD Assignment D Merger	Street Address:Flottiljgatan 55,
Security Agreement     Change of Name	S-721 31 Västerås, Sweden
다. Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Yes. St No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
01 00 (700 005	
SN 08/788,235	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛍 No
Additional numbers at	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter P. Aues, Esq. Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$40.00</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter P. Aues, Esq. Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter P. Aues, Esq. Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u></li> <li>□ Enclosed</li></ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter P. Aues, Esq. Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u></li> <li>□ Enclosed  </li> <li>∑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u></li> <li>□ Enclosed  </li> <li>XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li></ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>∞ XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 23-0575</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li></ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li></ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 23-0575</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u></li> <li>□ Enclosed  </li> <li>XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 23-0575 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li></ul>

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Atty.Dkt\_70032-9

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I. <u>Bertil Hok</u>, of <u>Knektgatan 1F</u>, <u>S-72344 Västerås</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>PULSE OXIMETRY SENSOR WITH</u> <u>FIBEROPTIC SIGNAL TRANSMISSION</u>, and executed by me on <u>April 4, 1997</u>, Serial No. <u>08/788,235</u>, filed <u>January 24, 1997</u>;

AND WHEREAS <u>HOK Instrument AB</u>, of <u>Flottiligatan 55. S-721.31 Västerås</u>. <u>Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>HOK Instrument AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the abovementioned application and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Hök</u> <u>Instrument AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

> PATENT REEL: 9255 FRAME: 0449

## SOLE

GE

AND I hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

3 1998 Inventor: Bertil Hok WITNESS: Parter / Anders Blückert (1) 4804C Date PER STRANDBERG 98040 Date:

RECORDED: 04/06/1998

PATENT REEL: 9255 FRAME: 0450